
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.760

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28TH APRIL, 2016

CRUISE TERMINALS

760. SHRIMATI KOTHAPALLI GEETHA:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up cruise terminals or international cruise terminals in the country including at Bhimili, Visakhapatnam in Andhra
Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof, location-wise; and

(c) the time-frame set for the purpose?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

(SHRI PON RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a)&(b):An International cruise terminal has been set up at Cochin Port. Cruise Terminals are being developed in the Major Ports of Chennai and Mormugao with financial assistance from the Ministry of Tourism.

(c) The time frame for Chennai Port is June 2016 and Mormugao Port is December
2016.                           .
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